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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Mike Murphy, PA

We will only be using the green side door for Entry and Exiting.
Please do not use the front door.

Building opens at 7:00a.m. Measuring starts at 7:20a.m. 1%t dog online 8:00a.m.

Updated mask policy: Covid positive numbers have been skyrocketing regardless of vaccination status. Out of
concern for everyone’s wellbeing, masks are required to be worn at all times in the building including while running
in the ring. We hope you understand the need for this updated policy.

IF YOU FEEL UNWELL, PLEASE STAY HOME. Thank you

Please sign up to work the job of your choice when you arrive. We cannot do this without your help.
Val will be the worker coordinator. Sandi will be on the score table and Seth will be course building.
Please do not hesitate to speak to any of us with any concerns you may have.

Saturday, January 22, 2022
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 20 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 26 Entries
Performance | Standard - 9 Entries
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 20 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries
Steeplechase - 67 Entries

Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 14 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 19 Entries
Masters Snooker - 22 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 11 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 23 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries

Sunday, January 23, 2022
Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 23 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance | Jumpers

Combined Pairs - 25 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 13 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 21 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 6 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 23 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 17 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance | Gamblers

Grand Prix Qualifier - 43 Entries
Masters Standard - 20 Entries
Performance |1l Standard - 16 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard

Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 119 dogs entered in this
event with 376 entries on Saturday and 291 entries on Sunday for a total of 667 entries.




Running Order List
Saturday, January 22, 2022

Performance | Gamblers
Veterans Gamblers
12": 1 competitor

12006 Talulah, All-American, Bill Young 4": 2 competitors
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14": 1 competitor 16033 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

14009 Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen
12": 1 competitor
16": 2 competitors 16006 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
16016 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16032 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
_ Performance 111 Gamblers
20": 1 competitor

20012 Tristan, Berner, Alison Jaskiewicz 8": 2 competitors

08006 Bean, All-American, Paula Elson

08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan
Starters Gamblers

12": 1 competitor

10": 3 competitors 20021 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

10003 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi 14": 2 competitors

10005 Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson 14006 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

14007 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
12": 1 competitor

12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 16": 9 competitors
16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16": 2 competitors 16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
16005 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall 16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16011 Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby 16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
20": 2 competitors 16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
14004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch 16028 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20001 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin 16031 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

16035 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22": 1 competitor

22001 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20": 5 competitors

20018 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
24": 1 competitor 20013 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24008 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood 20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20020 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Performance Il Gamblers

Masters Gamblers

8": 1 competitor

08003 Sprocket, Corgi, Marcie Russell 16": 3 competitors

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
12": 1 competitor 16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl 16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16": 3 competitors 14": 1 competitor
16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16022 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16025 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell 10": 1 competitor

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Advanced Gamblers 22": 7 competitors
22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22003 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22016 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22021 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

16": 4 competitors

16009 Flash, Sheltie, Betty Belliveau
16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16012 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard 20": 7 competitors

12004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

20005 Miles, BC, Tina Power

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 2 competitors
20002 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
22013 Liam, Aussie, Sheila McDonough

22": 2 competitors
22019 Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell



24": 4 competitors

24006 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

12": 2 competitors

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Performance | Standard

12": 2 competitors
12002 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
12006 Talulah, All-American, Bill Young

14": 1 competitor
14009 Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

16": 4 competitors

16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
16016 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16025 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell
16032 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

20": 2 competitors
20012 Tristan, Berner, Alison Jaskiewicz
20016 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega

Starters Standard

10": 2 competitors
10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
10005 oQuill, Papillon, Paula Elson

16": 4 competitors

16002 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16003 Wick, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16009 Flash, Sheltie, Betty Belliveau
16011 Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby

20": 3 competitors

14004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

20001 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

22": 1 competitor
22008 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Performance Il Standard

8": 1 competitor
08003 Sprocket, Corgi, Marcie Russell

12": 1 competitor
12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

16": 1 competitor
16022 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Advanced Standard

12": 1 competitor
12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

14": 1 competitor

14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

16": 3 competitors
16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16012 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

20": 2 competitors

20002
22013

22"

22001
22005
22018
22019
22021

5

Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Liam, Aussie, Sheila McDonough

competitors

Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Veterans Standard

4" :
04001

8":
08004

16":
16029

1

1

1

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Performance 111 Standard

8": 2 competitors

08006 Bean, All-American, Paula Elson

08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan
12": 1 competitor

20021 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

14": 2 competitors

14006 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

14007 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

16": 9 competitors

16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

16035 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16028 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16030 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

16031 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 6 competitors

20017 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20018 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20020 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

20022 Bryce, Golden Retriever, Judy Herman
20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Masters Standard

10": 1 competitor

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

14": 1 competitor

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
12": 2 competitors

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
24": 4 competitors

24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

24006 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery



22": 5
22016
22003
22007
22014
22002

20": 8
12004
20003
14010
20004
20005
20006
20007
20014

16": 5
16004
16008
16005
16013
16026

competitors

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Miles, BC, Tina Power

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Steeplechase

8": 4
08006
04001
08002
08003

competitors

Bean, All-American, Paula Elson

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan
Sprocket, Corgi, Marcie Russell

16": 22 competitors

16001
16015
16017
16016
16035
16022
16031
16020
16023
16032
16028
16024
16001
16002
16004
16005
16008
16010
16011
16013
16026
16034

14": 4
14003
14004
14006
14009

22": 8
22003
22005
22008
22014
22002
22016
22018
22019

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy

20":

12004
14010
20001
20019
20002
20005
20006
20007
22013
20003
20014
20020
20015
20018
20023
20012

24":

24001
24002
24003
24007
24008

10":

10001
10002
10003
10005

12":
12002

16 competitors

5

4

1

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Miles, BC, Tina Power

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Liam, Aussie, Sheila McDonough
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Tristan, Berner, Alison Jaskiewicz

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance | Snooker

16":
16016
16032

20":
20012

2

1

competitors
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

competitor
Tristan, Berner, Alison Jaskiewicz

Starters Snooker

10":
10005
10002

16":

16003
16005
16011

20":
14004
20001

22":

22001
22004
22008
22020

24":
24008
24005
24007

2

3

2

4

3

competitors
Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson
Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

competitors

Wick, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby

competitors
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Madonna!!!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Johann:, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

competitors

Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker
Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne



Performance 11 Snooker 10": 1 competitor .
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

8": 1 competitor

08003 Sprocket, Corgi, Marcie Russell 12": 2 competitors

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor 12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
qut, P ! 24": 3 competitors

24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

16": 3 competitors
16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
16022 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

16025 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell i
20": 5 competitors

20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese
20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Advanced Snooker 20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
. 20014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
16": 2 competitors 12004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
16009 Flash, Sheltie, Betty Belliveau
16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 22": 4 competitors
] 22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
20": 3 competitors 22003 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
14010 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross 22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
20002 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz 22016 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
22013 Liam, Aussie, Sheila McDonough
22": 4 competitors 16": 4 competitors
22005 L%ﬂkr BC, Kristen piedrich 16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22018 Ziva, BC, Laurenletche}l 16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
22019 ska, ESs, Katherlne.OStlguy 16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22021 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Veterans Snooker Performance | Jumpers
4": 2 competitors 12": 1 competitor
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 12002 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette

04002 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

. 16": 3 competitors
8": 1 compgtltor 16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
08004 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson 16016 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16032 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Performance 111 Snooker 20": 2 competitors
20012 Tristan, Berner, Alison Jaskiewicz
14": 2 competitors 20016 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega

14007 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
14011 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Starters Jumpers
16": 11 competitors

16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 10": 3 competitors

16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer 10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth 10003 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 10005 Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson
16024 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16028 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 12": 1 competitor

16035 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16": 3 competitors

16030 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe 16002 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16031 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 16003 Wick, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16011 Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby
20": 4 competitors

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 20": 1 competitor
20018 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner 14004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20020 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22": 4 competitors
. 22001 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

8": 2 competitors 22004 Madonna!!!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 22012 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

08006 Bean, All-American, Paula Elson 22020 Johann:, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

24": 3 competitors

Masters Snooker 24005 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker
24007 Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne
14": 2 competitors 24008 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote



Performance 11 Jumpers Masters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor 12": 2 competitors

12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl 12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16": 2 competitors

16022 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy 14": 2 competitors

16025 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell 14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Advanced Jumpers 24": 3 competitors
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

16": 4 competitors ; . . .
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

16005 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16009 Flash, Sheltie, Betty Belliveau
16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16012 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

20": 7 competitors

20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese
20005 Miles, BC, Tina Power

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 3 competitors

14010 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20001 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20002 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

22": 4 competitors

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22019 Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
22021 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22": 4 competitors

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
22016 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 16": 4 competitors
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
4": 1 competitor 16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
8": 2 competitors

08004 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
08006 Bean, All-American, Paula Elson

20": 6 competitors

20013 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20017 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20018 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

20022 Bryce, Golden Retriever, Judy Herman

12": 1 competitor
12005 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

16": 10 competitors

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
16024 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16028 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
16030 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe
16031 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

14": 2 competitors
14007 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
14011 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel



Running Order List 4": 1 competitor
Sunday, January 23, 2022 04002 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Jumpers Advanced Jumpers
22": 8 competitors

22017 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22015 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22010 ©Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22003 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22": 4 competitors

22021 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22019 Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20": 3 competitors
20008 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux
20002 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

24": 1 competitor 14010 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

24001 R , Lab, Rick Wood .
anger @ e °° 16": 2 competitors

16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

12": 1 tit
competitor 16005 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

20": 8 competitors

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle Performance 11 Jumpers

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 16": 1 competitor

20007 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 16025 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20005 Miles, BC, Tina Power
20014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese Starters Jumpers
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

24": 2 competitors

10": 1 competitor . . 24008 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 24007 Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne
14": 1 competitor 22": 5 competitors
14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22001 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
" i 22012 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
16": 4 competitors ) ) 22020 Johann:, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
16034 An?hem, ;heltle, ?anlel Lombard 22006 sSage, All-American, Shanon Waddingham
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, MlCh Power; . 22004 Madonna!!!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 20": 1 competitor

20010 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 16": 3 competitors

16007 Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
20": 3 competitors 16003 Wick, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16002 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20017 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 12": 1 competitor

12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
16": 10 competitors
16030 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe 10": 1 competitor
16029 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 10005 Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson
16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16027 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr Combined Pairs Partners are subject to change
16021 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth ! !

16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer 22009 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley

. 22015 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
14": 4 competitors

14008  Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley 22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
14006 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell 22010 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

14005 Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

14011 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

. 22019 Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
12": 3 competitors

12004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 20014
12003 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft 22001
08005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

8": 2 competitors 20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
08006 Bean, All-American, Paula Elson

08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



16026
20009

12004
20004

16005
20003

16008
20019

16007

16004

16010

10004
12002

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Perf. Combined Pairs Partners are subject to change

16015
20015

16017
16020

14010
16027

08005
16035

14005
16030

14008
16023

14006

ror

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Combined Pairs Rd #2

22014
24001

22009
22015

16034
22019

20006
20007

14010
20009

12004
20004

16005
20003

16008
20019

16007

o

16004
16010

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16035 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14005 Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
16030 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

14008 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Masters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 8 competitors

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20005 Miles, BC, Tina Power

20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

14010 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

16": 3 competitors

16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

22": 8 competitors

22021 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22015 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
22010 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22003 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

14": 1 competitor

14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

10": 1 competitor
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 1 competitor

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 3 competitors

20023 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20020 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16": 9 competitors

16035 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16027 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

16021 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16019 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16015 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



14":

14008
14011
14005

8":
08006
08001

3 competitors
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

2 competitors
Bean, All-American, Paula Elson
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Veterans Gamblers

12":
12004

8":
08005

1 competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

1 competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Advanced Gamblers

22":
22019
22018

20":
20002

16":
16034
16010

2 competitors
Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

1 competitor
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

2 competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Performance Il Gamblers

16":
16025

12":
12001

Starte

24":
24008
24007

22":

22020
22006
22004

20":
20010

l6":

16007
16005
16003

12":
12001

10":
10005

1 competitor
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

1 competitor
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

rs Gamblers

2 competitors
Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne

3 competitors
Johann:, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Sage, All-American, Shanon Waddingham
Madonna!!!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

1 competitor
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

3 competitors
Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Wick, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

1 competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

1 competitor
Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson

Grand Prix Qualifier

8":
08006
08001

24":
24007
24001

2 competitors
Bean, All-American, Paula Elson
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

2 competitors
Sade', BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 11 competitors

20023
20020
20015
20003
20014
20007
20005
20008
20002
14010
20006

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Miles, BC, Tina Power

Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 10 competitors

22001
22019
22015
22014
22010
22009
22007
22003
22017
22002

14": 2
14005
14002

Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 13 competitors

16034 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16005 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16017 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16020 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16023 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

16027 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

12": 2 competitors

12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
10": 1 competitor

10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Masters Standard

16": 5 competitors

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16013 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16005 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22": 5 competitors

22015 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22014 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22009 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22003 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 6 competitors

20007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20005 Miles, BC, Tina Power

20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

20014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

24": 1 competitor

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood



14": 1
14002

10": 1
10004

12": 1
12002

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Standard

20": 4
20023
20020
20017
20015

l6": 8
16035
16030
16023
16020
16019
16017
16015
16014

14": 2
14008
14005

8": 2
08006
08001

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

competitors
Bean, All-American, Paula Elson
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Advanced Standard

22": 5
22021
22019
22018
22005
22001

20": 1
20002

16": 2
16034
16010

12": 1
12001

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Ska, ESS, Katherine Ostiguy
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

10

Starte

24":
24008

22":
22006

20":
20008
20019

16":
16007
16002

10":
10005

rs Standard

1 competitor
Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

1 competitor
Sage, All-American, Shanon Waddingham

2 competitors
Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

2 competitors
Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

1 competitor
Quill, Papillon, Paula Elson

Performance | Standard

16":
16025

1 competitor
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell



